

SURENDRANATH EVENING COLLEGE

[Established in 1961]

Affiliated to the University of Calcutta 24/2, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 009 Phone : 033 2985-9011, E-mail : snevening@ymail.com Website : www.surendranatheveningcollege.com (NAAC Re-accredlated in 2016)



Date: 04.12.2023

NOTICE

This is to notify that the Department of Mathematics, Surendranath Evening College will conduct an **Add-on Course on Mathematics for Competitive Examination** from 19th December, 2023 from 2:45 P.M. to 4:15 P.M. on Monday and Wednesday of every week. Duration of the Course is 30 hours. Interested students should register for the course to the H.O.D., Department of Mathematics, Surendranath Evening College within 17th December, 2023.

Interested students can register their name using the following links-

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScwz7ADT0i9lAS4xOdrKeUuhPQh75OV7jHqq IVETea0ShVDyQ/viewform?usp=pp_url

Surendranath Evening College Kolkata - 700 009 Principal

Principal Surendranath Evening College Kolkata-700009